a 25% and 50% positive and negative change in the main risk factor of each financial instrument and, therefore, the
impact of such changes on the Company’s financial income and expenses in case such changes occur.

The estimates presented, since they are based on simple statistics, do not necessarily reflect the amounts to be reported
in the next financial statements. The use of different methodologies and /or assumptions may have a material effect on
the estimates presented.

The tables below show the sensitivity analysis for market risks and financial instruments considered relevant by
management, outstanding position as of September 30, 2011 and based on the scenarios described above.

Edgar Filing: Gol Intelligent Airlines Inc. - Form 6-K/A

104

Consolidated

(I)   Fuel risk

As of September 30, 2011, the Company held derivative contracts for oil WTI, Brent and Heating Oil, which represent
notional volumes of 6,762 million barrels. These contracts mature between October 2011 and December 2012.

In the probable and possible adverse scenarios (25% drop in oil prices) and remote adverse (50% drop), the impacts on
the fair value of derivatives are shown in the table below.

Risk Factor Exposed amounts as of Probable Scenario -25% -50%
09/30/11 09/30/11

Drop in fuel price curve (R$66,629) R$0 (R$165,807) (R$344,276)

Prices considered (US$/barrel)
WTI 85,61 64,21 42,81
HO 123,22 92,42 61,61

Brent 109,91 82,43 54,95

(II)   Foreign exchange risk

As of September 30, 2011, the Company held a derivative contract in US dollar in the notional value of US$51,122,
with maturity in March 2012.

As of September 30, 2011, the Company held assets and liabilities indexed to the US dollar, totaling US$ 1,565,071 in
foreign exchange exposure, equivalent to R$ 2,902,268.

Edgar Filing: Gol Intelligent Airlines Inc. - Form 6-K/A

105

Consolidated
Additional changes in the account balance

Risk Factor Exposed amounts as of -50% -25% Probable Scenario 25% 50%
09/30/11 09/30/11

US dollar-denominated assets and liabilities Dollar appreciation curve (R$2,902,268) R$1,451,134 R$725,567 R$0 (R$725,567) (R$1,451,134)

US dollar denominated derivative Dollar depreciation curve R$6,646 (R$47,400) (R$23,700) R$0 R$23,700 R$47,400
Net Total (R$2,895,622) R$1,403,734 R$701,867 R$0 (R$701,867) (R$1,403,734)

Exchange rate used R$0.9272/US$ R$1.3908/US$ R$1.8544/US$ R$2.3180/US$ R$2,7816/US$

(III) Interest rate risk

Consolidated
Additional changes in the account balance

Risk Factor Exposed amounts in -50% -25% Probable Scenario 25% 50%
09/30/11 09/30/11

Short-term
investments CDI R$845,939 (R$3,976) (R$1,988) R$0 R$1,988 R$3,976
Loans
(Debentures) CDI (R$1,170,137) R$20,148 R$10,074 R$0 (R$10,074) (R$20,148)
Net Impact R$324,198 R$16,172 R$8,086 R$0 (R$8,086) (R$16,172)

Interest rate
derivatives Libor (R$100,005) (R$84,334) (R$42,167) R$0 R$42,167 R$84,334
Loans (IFC) Libor (R$31,182) R$154 R$77 R$0 (R$77) (R$154)
Finance Lease Libor (R$2,012,608) R$2,479 R$1,239 R$0 (R$1,239) (R$2,479)
Net Impact (R$2,143,795) (R$81,701) (R$40,850) R$0 R$40,850 R$81,701

Loans
(BNDES-Loan
Safra) TJLP (R$92,383) R$1,315 R$658 R$0 (R$658) (R$1,315)
Net Impact (R$92,383) R$1,315 R$658 R$0 (R$658) (R$1,315)

Loans
(BDMG) IPCA (R$30,255) R$252 R$126 R$0 (R$126) (R$252)
Net Impact (R$30,255) R$252 R$126 R$0 (R$126) (R$252)

Edgar Filing: Gol Intelligent Airlines Inc. - Form 6-K/A

106

Parent Company

I) Foreign exchange risk

Parent Company
Additional changes in the account balance

Risk Factor Exposed amounts in -50% -25% Probable Scenario 25% 50%
09/30/11 09/30/11

US dollar-denominated assets and liabilities Dollar appreciation curve (R$1,279,416) R$639,708 R$319,854 R$0 (R$319,854) (R$639,708)
Net Total R$1,279,416 R$639,708 R$319,854 R$0 (R$319,854) (R$639,708)

Exchange rate used R$0.9272/US$ R$1.3908/US$ R$1.8544/US$ R$2.3180/US$ R$2.7816/US$

As of September 30, 2011, the Company has assets and liabilities indexed to the US dollar, totaling US$689,935 in
foreign exchange exposure, equivalent to R$1,279,416.

 IFRS

Besides the sensitivity analysis based on the abovementioned standards, the Company and its subsidiaries also analyze
the impact of the financial instrument quotation fluctuation on the  Company’s and its subsidiaries’ profit or loss and
shareholders’ equity taking into consideration:

•   Increase and decrease by 10 percentage points in fuel prices, by keeping constant all the other variables;

•   Increase and decrease by 10 percentage points in dollar exchange rate, by keeping constant all the other
variables;

•   Increase and decrease by 10 percentage points in Libor interest rate, by keeping constant all the other variables;

Edgar Filing: Gol Intelligent Airlines Inc. - Form 6-K/A

107

The sensitivity analysis includes only outstanding monetary items that are material for the risks above. A positive
number indicates an increase in income and equity when the risk appreciates by 10%.

The table below shows the sensitivity analysis made by the Company’s management, at September 30, 2011 and 2010,
based on the scenarios described above:

Fuel:

Position as of September 30, 2011 Position as of September 30, 2010

Increase/(decrease) in
fuel prices (percentage)

Effect on
pretax income
(R$ million)

Effect on equity
(R$ million)

Effect on
pretax income
(R$ million)

Effect on equity
(R$ million)

10 (74.0) (23.9) (58.3) (27.2)
(10) 74.0 2.9 58.3 40.6

Foreign exchange - USD:
Position as of September 30, 2011 Position as of September 30, 2010

Appreciation/(depreciation)
of USD/R$

(percentage)

Effect on
pretax income
 (R$ million)

Effect on equity
(R$ million)

Effect on
pretax income
 (R$ million)

Effect on equity
(R$ million)

10 (100.5) (66.3) (87.3) (37.3)
(10) 100.5

Edgar Filing: Gol Intelligent Airlines Inc. - Form 6-K/A

108